

Marcus Grimfors and Alexander Jansson new Partners at CB Fonder

- Marcus Grimfors and Alexander Jansson have become co-owners of CB Fonder
- No changes in the investment management organisation; Carl Bernadotte, Marcus Grimfors and Alexander Jansson continue to jointly manage CB European Quality Fund and CB Save Earth Fund
- No changes in the management team and the board of directors; Alexander Jansson remains as CEO and Jan Malmgren as Chairman of the Board

Carl Bernadotte, Marcus Grimfors and Alexander Jansson have managed the company's funds together for over 10 years. We are now further strengthening this long-standing collaboration when Alexander and Marcus become Partners of the company. This ensures continuity and is a strong signal to investors and stakeholders about our long-term work.

- It is a great pleasure that my colleagues Alexander and Marcus have accepted my offer to acquire shares in CB Fonder, says Carl. For me, it is a confirmation that my colleagues have as much confidence in our cooperation and the company's prospects, as I have. Despite the relative youth of my colleagues, we have already worked together and as a team managed CB European Quality Fund and CB Save Earth Fund for over 10 years, with competitive results.

Marcus Grimfors has been at the company since 2008 and Alexander Jansson since 2009. Marcus is 39 years old and has a Master of Science in Engineering Physics and a Bachelor of Science in Business and Economics. Alexander is 37 years old and has a Master of Science in Business Administration a Bachelor of Science in Economics.

- It is an honor to take this step towards deeper cooperation, says Marcus. The fund management continues as before, but this partnership will further strengthen the unity of the management team. We look forward to many more years together.
- Further strengthening our long-term collaboration in this way feels both inspiring and fun, says Alexander. I am convinced that this is unambiguously positive for our investors and stakeholders, whose trust I hope we will have the opportunity to continue managing for many years to come.

The change took effect on 30 December 2020.

About CB Fonder

The company was founded in 1994 and is an independent management company under the supervision of the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finansinspektionen). The company manages around EUR 220 million via two funds: the European fund CB European Quality Fund and the global environmental fund CB Save Earth Fund. All investments are subject to an ethical and sustainable framework and the company's management concept is based on long-term and truly active management (independent of the index). Read more about us and the portfolio management at www.cbfonder.se.